Introduction: Perla Alcaraz

Total Enrollment / Budget enroliment

Alcaraz

ECMS

EPHS

ARMS

DCPALL

Enrollment as
of 1/15/25

241

521

206

968

Budget 24-25
231

525

221

977

% of Progress
towards
Budget

104%

99%

93%

99%

Over/Under
Budget Goal

10

-4

-15

ADA as of
12/31/24

213.33

471.33

185.66

870.32
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