Enrollment Update 1/21/25

Introduction: Perla Alcaraz



Total Enrollment / Budget enrollment

	Enrollment as of 1/15/25	Budget 24-25	% of Progress towards Budget	Over/Under Budget Goal	ADA as of 12/31/24
ECMS	241	231	104%	10	213.33
EPHS	521	525	99%	-4	471.33
ARMS	206	221	93%	-15	185.66
DCPALL	968	977	99%	-9	870.32

